AUG 0 6 2002

08-12-2002

REC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	181941				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lev Ring Andrei Filippov Mike Cowan Bill Dean	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Shell Oil Company     Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 910 Louisiana Street				
June 17, 2002; July 2, 2002; July 9, 2002 Execution Date: July 16, 2002	City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77252  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,419	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	lached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Todd Mattingly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\_40.00				
	⊠ Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1000 Louisiana, Suite 4300	8. Deposit account number:  08-1394				
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002-5012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Todd Mattingly  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Total number of plages including cov	er sneet, attachments, and documents.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000048 10089419

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

H354430

DOCKET NO.: 25791.36.03

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0261

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1) LEV RING of Houston

State of Texas;

(2) ANDREI FILIPPOV of The Hague

The Netherlands;

(3) MIKE COWAN of Houston

State of Texas;

(4) BILL DEAN of Houston

State of Texas;

have invented certain improvements in

## LUBRICANT COATING FOR EXPANDABLE TUBULAR MEMBERS

and filed a United States Patent on March 27, 2002, Application No.: 10/089,419;

WHEREAS, Shell Oil Company, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Houston, State of Texas, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

- ] -

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0262

Signed and sealed:					
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE			
(1) Honston	7/2/2008	Lev Ring			
(1) State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) Harris	) ss.:	WENDY JEAN RANGEL Notary Public, State of Texas Commission Expires 10-04-2005			
On this day of, 2002, before me personally came Lev Ring to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.					
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY SI	LUMO DO GRATURE OF NOTAR	anhangel			
Personally Known	☐ Produced Identification	on in the form of			

H-325260.1

Signed and sealed:					
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE			
(1) Houston	17 June 2002	Andrei Filippov			
(1) The Hague) State of Texas  Country of The Netherlands) "  Notary Public, State of Texas  Commission Expires 10-04-2005					
On this day of <u>UNC</u> , 2002, before me personally Andrei Filippov to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that the execution of the same was a free act and deed.					
PRINT NAME OF WITNESS S	ILLO CONTROL WITNESS	ange			
Personally Known	☐ Produced Identification in t	he form of			

H-325260.1

Signed	and sealed:					
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE			
(1)	3137 BELLAME Blud.	9 July 2002	Mike Cowan			
(1)	State of <u>TEXAS</u> ) County of <u>Harry</u> S		SCHWUAN R. STROMAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires			
On this						
<u>Sch</u> PRINT	NAME OF NOTARY SIGNA	wuar Strom. TURE OF NOTARY	a			
☐ Pers	sonally Known $\square$ P	roduced Identification in	the form of			
=						

H-325260.1

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION

DATE

SIGNATURE

(1) | State of TEXAS | Section | Sectio

Personally Known

**RECORDED: 08/06/2002** 

☐ Produced Identification in the form of \_\_\_\_\_

H-325260.1

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0266